DC/DC Voltage Converter Specifications
LVC Series
Project
Date Type
Rev V2.0 Date: 03/12/2025
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
T 866.201.2238
F 314.972.6202

IP6812 VDC
Voltage
Part Number Breakdown
Example: LVC-48V12-10A
Series Typical Input Voltage Output Voltage Output Current
LVC
[Low-Voltage Converter] 48V [48 VDC] 12 [12 VDC]
10A [10 amps]
20A [20 amps]
LVC-48V12-10A
Certifications and Compliances
• CE compliant
Warranty
• 2-year warranty
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
T 866.201.2238
F 314.972.6202
email: commercialsales@diodedrive.com
DC/DC Voltage Converter Specifications
LVC Series
Specifications
Model LVC-48V12-10A LVC-48V12-20A
OUTPUT
Output Voltage (±1.5%) 12 VDC
Output Power (max) 120W 240W
Output Current (TYP) 10A 20A
Ripple and Noise1 (TYP) 120mVp-p
Line Regulation ±0.2%
Load Regulation ±0.2%
Transient Response 500µs (25% step load change)
Switching Frequency (TYP) 50kHz (100% load, input voltage range)
Temperature Coefficient ±0.03%/°C
INPUT
Input Voltage 36-60 VDC
Efficiency (TYP) 95%
Surge 500VDC (100 ms max. 48 VDC input)
PROTECTIONS
Output Overvoltage 115-140%Vo
Overcurrent 110-130% nominal output current
Short Circuit Continuous
Overtemperature Auto Shutdown 80°C Tc Auto Shutdown 110°C Tc
Integrated PCB Fuse 20A 40A
ENVIRONMENTAL
IP Rating IP68
Environmental Rating Waterproof
Case Operating Temperature2 -40 to 75 °C (-40 to 167 °F)
Storage Temperature -55 to 125 °C (-67 to 257 °F)
Humidity 95% RH, non-condensing
MECHANICAL
Connection Type Pigtail (I/O)
Housing Material Die-cast Aluminum
Cooling Type Free Air Convection
Notes:
1.	 Ripple and noise are measured at 20MHz BW with 10µF capacitor and 1µF capacitor across outputs
2.	 If case temperature exceeds 65°C see Derating Curve for necessary load reduction.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
T 866.201.2238
F 314.972.6202
email: commercialsales@diodedrive.com
DC/DC Voltage Converter Specifications
LVC Series
Derating Curve
 2.93in